At the conclusion of the season the top 16 players will be playing in the final payoff

Point distribution is as follows

The club will select the 5 best tournaments of players

Required to play in 5 tournaments
Final match will be with full HDG

The players top 5 tournaments will be the final count
The top 4 point leaders will play the final group

The next 4 will play together
The next 4 will play together
The last 4 will play together

Prizes awarded
First place

2nd place

3 place

4th place
5th-12

HCD
Herb
Sean
Stan
Phil

11
11
12
12

US Navy Golf Bag

$100.00 (Gift Cert
$50.00 Gift Cert
$25.00 Gift Cert

selected Gifts

Example Scores after 1 match

Add/HCD Points
82
90
86
84

71
79
74
72

Tour 3 Tour 4

FULL HANDICAP ALL PLAYERS

after posting of the first event
Championship counts as one

FOREST PARK FED X-$ 4

Tour 6 Tour 7 Tour 8 Tour 9

PLAYING THE FIELD  Comparable to the PG/

tournament

Each 100 points will add 1/4 strokes to your Full HDG
Example 800 points will add 2 strokes to your Full HDG

1-500
2-400
3-300
4-250
5-200
6-150
7-100
8up 50

Points awarded
from the field
350
50
200
300

total points



Alex
Carter
Ray
Ryan
JeffH
Fish
Purnell
Arthur
ML
Sherman
Ball
Mike
Bj

Vick
Lynn
Harold
Delton
Doug
Bill

13
13
13
14
15
16
15
15
15
15
15
16
18
18
22
20
25
24
25

88
84
90
84
88
90
92
83
85
83
91
93
95
98
106
94
102
102
110

75
71
77
70
73
74
77
68
70
68
76
77
77
80
86
74
80
82
85

150
350
50
400
250
200
50
500
400
500
100
50
50
50
50
200
50
50
50



final 4 groups Strokes added Total Handicap For FedXX



