At the conclusion	of the season	the top 16	nlavers v	vill be pla	aving in the	final navoff
/ IL LIIC COIICIASIOII	or the season	THE LOP TO	pidy Ci 3 v	VIII DC PIC	4 Y 11 15 11 1 C1 1 C	, illiai payoti

FOREST PARK FED X-\$

4

Point distribution is as follows

Tour 1 Tour 2

Tour 3

Tour 4 Tour 5

Tour 6 Tour 7 Tour 8

Full HDG

Tour 9

FULL HANDICAP ALL PLAYERS

PLAYING THE FIELD

Comparable to the PG/

The club will select the 5 best tournaments of players

Required to play in 5 tournaments Final match will be with full HDG

The players top 5 tournaments will be the final count

The top 4 point leaders will play the final group

The next 4 will play together The next 4 will play together

The last 4 will play together

Prizes awarded

Stan

Phil

First place **US Navy Golf Bag** 2nd place \$100.00 (Gift Cert 3 place \$50.00 Gift Cert 4th place \$25.00 Gift Cert

12

12

selected Gifts 5th-12

after posting of the first event

Championship counts as one tournament

Each 100 points will add 1/4 strokes to your

Example 800 points will add 2 strokes to your Full HDG

1-500

2-400

3-300

4-250

5-200

6-150

7-100

8up 50

Example Scores after 1 match

86

84

74

72

Add/HCD Points HCD Herb 11 82 71 11 90 79 Sean

200 300

Points awarded

350

50

from the field

total points

Alex	13	88	75	150
Carter	13	84	71	350
Ray	13	90	77	50
Ryan	14	84	70	400
Jeff H	15	88	73	250
Fish	16	90	74	200
Purnell	15	92	77	50
Arthur	15	83	68	500
ML	15	85	70	400
Sherman	15	83	68	500
Ball	15	91	76	100
Mike	16	93	77	50
Вј	18	95	77	50
Vick	18	98	80	50
Lynn	22	106	86	50
Harold	20	94	74	200
Delton	25	102	80	50
Doug	24	102	82	50
Bill	25	110	85	50

4

final 4 groups

Strokes added

Total Handicap

For FedXX